1/c do/dD

Ratio to OPAL

10

107t

1072

1

0.5

hdp"””|

[ TTTII
i

Gom

91.2 GgV ee

OPAL

D parameter at 91 GeV

- Herwig++ 2.4.2 default
- Herwig 7.2.1 default

wo

y*/Z (Hadronic)

C ol il ol
mcplots.cern.ch [arXiv:1306.3436] Rivet 4.1.0, = 100k events

=N

I

| [ [ [ 1“TJII|IIII|IIII IIIIIII| [ IIIIIII| [ I|||||||
?,73 L
[4))

o

55

N

0.5



	Contents
	Page 1


